
1 Mr. Uy Sam Ath Director of DM Department CRC Cambodia uysamath@redcross.org.kh

2 Dr. Sok Long Director of Health Department CRC Cambodia sok.long@redcross.org.kh

3 Mr. Arifin Muhammad Hadi Head of DM Division PMI Indonesia arifin_mhadi@pmi.or.id

4 Dr. Muhammad Arfan Head of Health Division PMI Indonesia arfan_dr@yahoo.co.id

5 Mr. Bounyong Phommachak
Deputy Head of Disaster 

Preparedness Section
LRC Laos yong_phom@yahoo.com

6 Dr. Soulany Chansy Deputy Director of Health LRC Laos csoulany@yahoo.com

7 Mr. Rozalla Iskandar Mohamad Rosni Disaster Response Officer MyRC Malaysia forceoverride@linuxmail.org

8 Mr. Maung Maung Khin Director of DM Department MRCS Myanmar dm1@myanmarredcross.org.mm

9 Dr. Aung Kyaw Htut Deputy Secretary Secretary General MRCS Myanmar cc-mrcs@myanmarredcross.org.mm

10 Mr. Roderic Salve Manager of DMS PRC Philippines roderic.salve@redcross.org.ph
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PRC Philippines
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SRC Singapore sahari.ani@redcross.sg
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International Services
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Director of Relief and Community 
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Head of Thai Red Cross Relief 

Division
TRC Thailand ypavin@yahoo.com

16 Dr. Sirima Sawatwarakul
Physician of Medical Services 

Section
TRC Thailand doctor_print@hotmail.com

17 Mr. Hermenegildo C. Rente DM Coordinator CVTL Timor Leste hermenegildo_cvtl@redcross.tl

18 Mr. Joao Pinto Health Coordinator CVTL Timor Leste jpinto68@yahoo.com

19 Dr. Tran Quoc Hung Director of DM Department VNRC Vietnam tranquochung187@gmail.com

20 Mr. Vu Huu Tuyen
Program Officer of Healthcare 

Department
VNRC Vietnam vuhuutuyen@gmail.com

21 Dr. Selvadurai Jothi
Board Member and Chairman of 

National OD & Social Committee
MyRC Malaysia drjoti@gmail.com

22 Ms. Khin Myo Myat Thein Head of OD MRCS Myanmar od-mrcs@myanmarredcross.org.mm

23 Mr. Kaviphone Southy LRC Laos

24 Ms. Hang Pisey Youth Volunteers CRC Cambodia kosal.sam@redcross.org.kh

25 Ms. LAK Mony Rasmey Country Support Plan Coordinator IFRC CD Cambodia lak.monyrasmey@ifrc.org

26 Mr. Surendra Regmi DRR Flood Resilience Delegate IFRC CD Indonesia Surendrakumar.regmi@ifrc.org

27 Mr. Pascal Bourcher CSR Coordinator IFRC CD Indonesia pascal.bourcher@ifrc.org

28 Ms. Florensia Malau OD Officer IFRC CD Indonesia florensia.malau@ifrc.org

29 Jelma Cumpio Dela Pena Programme Coordinator IFRC CD Myanmar jelma.delapena@ifrc.org
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33 Ms. Anne E. Leclerc Head of Regional Delegation IFRC SEARD Thailand anne.leclerc@ifrc.org

34 Ms. Indira Kulenovic Reigonal CSR Coordinator IFRC SEARD Thailand indira.kulenovic@ifrc.org

35 Mr. Sanjeev Kafley Regional DRR Advisor IFRC SEARD Thailand sanjeev.kafley@ifrc.org

36 Ms. Rommanee Klaeotanong Regional DRR Officer IFRC SEARD Thailand rommanee.klaeotanong@ifrc.org

37 Ms. Juthamanee Khotchasarnmanee 
Senior Tsunami Residual Fund 

Project Assistant
IFRC SEARD Thailand juthamanee.khotchasarnmanee@ifrc.org

38 Mr. Abhishek Rimal Regional Community Health Officer IFRC SEARD Thailand abhishek.rimal@ifrc.org

39 Mr. Herve Gazeau
South-East Asia DRR/C3R Project 

Manager 
IFRC SEARD Thailand herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

40 Ms. Warongrong Tatrakom C3R Project Officer IFRC SEARD Thailand warongrong.tatrakom@ifrc.org 

41 Ms. Kate Jean Smith Events and Publications Officer IFRC SEARD Thailand katejean.smith@ifrc.org

42 Mr. Rakesh Kumar
SEA NS Finance Development 

Advisor
IFRC SEARD Thailand rakesh.kumar@ifrc.org

43 Mr. Umesh Dhakal
Regional NS Development 

Coordinator
IFRC SEARD Thailand umesh.dhakal@ifrc.org

44 Mr. Matthew McMahon
SEA Regional gender & Diversity 

Focal Person
IFRC SEARD Thailand matthew.mcmahon@ifrc.org

45 Ms. Kum Ju Ho Regional Senior NSDU Assistant IFRC SEARD Thailand kumju.ho@ifrc.org

46 Ms. Lucia Cipullo
Regional Disaster Law Programme 

Delegate
IFRC SEARD Thailand lucia.cipullo@ifrc.org

47 Ms. Katherine Roux
Regional Communication and 

Advocacy Manager
IFRC SEARD Thailand katherine.roux@ifrc.org

48 Mr. Kritravin Wirasamban Communication Intern IFRC SEARD Thailand southeastasia.communication@ifrc.org

49 Ms. Suchada Meteekunaporn Senior Programme Support Officer IFRC SEARD Thailand suchada.meteekunaporn@ifrc.org

50 Mr. Jim Catampongan Health Coordinator (Acting) AP Zone Malaysia jim.catampongan@ifrc.org

51 Ms. Christine Strater Operations Coordinator, DM Unit AP Zone Malaysia christine.strater@ifrc.org

52 Mr. Arnel Capili
Senior Emergency Preparedness 

and Response Officer
AHA Centre Indonesia arnel.capili@ahacentre.org

53 Ms. Nutchapang Khowinij Regional CSRU Assistant IFRC SEARD Thailand nutchapang.khowinij@ifrc.org
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